



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4390/2025**

POONAM GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sharma, Ms. Mannat Arora and Mr. Yash Singh Arora, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI Vikas P.S. Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner as the main counsel is in personal difficulty today.
2. The Status Report not filed on behalf of the State.
3. The same be filed on behalf of the State within one week.
4. List for arguments on 08.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/va