



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4390/2025**
POONAM GUPTAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Yash Singh Arora, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent
Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State SI Ravi Narwal, PS Rajouri Garden.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

1. Vide Order dated 08.07.2025, it has been noted that Ms. Mannat Arora, Mr.Indeep Singh Arora and Mr.Yash Singh Arora has appeared on behalf of the Respondent no. 2 but the learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that they are all counsels for the Petitioner.
2. The Respondent No. 2 Mr. Manish Kapoor be served through the concerned Investigating Officer.
3. List on 20.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.
DECEMBER 8, 2025/h